# **Crosspointe Christian Academy**



## 2025 - 2026 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

## Application & Registration Fees (non-refundable)

New Student Application Fee \$150 with application

New Student Registration Fee \$500 after acceptance (secures enrollment) New Student Baseline Testing Fee \$85 at time of testing (3rd grade & above)

# Re-enrollment Fee (non-refundable)

 Due before March 1st \$300 After March 1st \$400 After March 31st \$550

A 30-day written notice is required for student withdrawals in order to be eligible for any refunds.

## **TUITION SCHEDULE**

\*Tuition includes curriculum textbooks.

Grade	Days	Times	Annual Tuition	9 Month Payments	12 Month Payments
Preschool	M - Th	9:30 - 1:30	\$2.925	\$325	\$243.75
TK	M - Th	9:30 - 1:30	\$3,150	\$350	\$262.50
Kindergarten	M - Th	9:30 -1:30	\$4,475	\$497.22	\$372.92
1st - 3rd	M - Th	9:00 - 3:00	\$5,725	\$636.11	\$477.08
4th - 12th	M - Th	9:00 - 3:00	\$6,625	\$736.11	\$552.08

<sup>\*9</sup> Month Payments Due September 1, 2025 - May 1, 2026

#### SPECIAL FEES

ACTIVITY FEE (includes yearbook) \$350 (\$35/month) STANDARDIZED TESTING FEE \$85 (required for grades 3rd-8th by 3/1)

\$150 per semester enrolled

**DUAL ENROLLMENT FEE** 

<sup>\*12</sup> Month Payments Due May 1, 2025 - May 1, 2026

<sup>\*\*</sup>ALL PAYMENTS ARE DUE BY THE 1ST OF EACH MONTH. PAYMENTS AFTER THE 1ST OF THE MONTH WILL BE INVOICED WITH A \$25 LATE FEE.

6th - 12th GRADE CHROMEBOOK FEE KINDERGARTEN CAP & GOWN FEE SENIOR CAP & GOWN FEE

FIELD TRIPS

\$20 \$100 TBA

\$200 to purchase chromebook

FINANCIAL AID (Assistance for grades Kindergarten through 12th)

CCA accepts the NC Opportunity Scholarship, a state-funded program offered through the NC State Education Assistance Authority (NCSEAA). The scholarship award ranges from approximately \$3,000 - \$7,000 based on a family's household income. NC families of students entering kindergarten through 12th grade may apply. Scholarship funding is limited, so applications submitted February 6th through March 6th will be entered into a random lottery. Students are awarded the Opportunity Scholarship in order of Award Tier until funding is exhausted.

## BEFORE SCHOOL CARE, KINDERGARTEN CAMP, & FRIDAY ACADEMY

\*Each program is non-refundable

\*These programs are not covered under the NC Opportunity Scholarship

Plan	Days	Time	Annual Cost	Cost / Month
BSC	M - Th	7:00 - 9:00	\$900	\$100/Month
Kindergarten Camp	M - Th	9:00 - 9:30 & 1:30 - 3:00	\$270	\$30/Month
Friday Academy	F	9:00 - 3:00	\$1,800	\$200/Month

Realm is our school's payment platform—used for application, registration, testing, tuition, merchandise, field trips—essentially all payments made to the school.

Link to create your account: https://onrealm.org/CrossChristAcad/Account/Start